Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearing—October 2014

Answers to Questions on Notice

Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: Prequalified, Multi-use list tenders
Question: 237
Written Senator Ludwig

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 31 December 2014

1. Does the Department/Agency have existing prequalified or multi-use list panels for tenders?
2. Please list all Prequalified or Multi-use list panels, and the firms on them, compiled or used by the department/agency?
3. Do any of your EL or higher staff have interest- financial or otherwise - in any of the firms on your panels?
4. Do any Ministerial staff have directorships in any of the firms on your panels?
5. Do any Ministerial staff have interest- financial or otherwise in any of the firms on your panel?
6. Have the minister or ministerial staff made representions concerning the panels?
7. lIs Australian Public Affairs on any of your panels?
Answer
1. Yes.
2. DPS has one (1) current Multi-use list for tenders titled, Head Contractor Multi-Use List.

Name of tenderer

Aecom (Australia) Pty Ltd

Altus Group Cost Management Pty Ltd
AMA Projects Pty Ltd

Built NSW Pty Ltd

Davis Langdon (Australia) Pty Ltd
Donald Cant Watts Cork

Edwards Constructions (NSW) Pty Ltd
FM Projects Australia Pty Ltd

IA Group Pty Ltd t/a Intecl

ISIS Group Australia Pty Ltd

Manteena Pty Ltd

NDY Management Pty Ltd t/a Norman Disney Young
Project Coordination (Australia) Pty Ltd
Rider Levett Bucknall ACT Pty Ltd
Rork Projects Pty Ltd

Sinclair Knight Merz Pty Ltd

Slattery Australia Pty Ltd

Turner & Townsend Pty Limited

Wilde & Woollard Consultants Pty Ltd
WT Partnership Australia Pty Ltd t/a WT Partnership

It is a mandatory requirement for DPS to use the Attorney General’s Department’s Multi-Use List when engaging firms for Legal Services. Details of the providers on this list are available from the Attorney General’'s Department.


Not that DPS is aware. A conflict of interest process is conducted for all tenders.
Not Applicable.
Not Applicable.
Not Applicable.

No.

